ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Agenda

Regular Meeting
May 16, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m.

Rockingham County Governmental Center
371 NC 65
Reidsville, NC 27320

This will be live streamed at the following link:
https://www.rockinghamcountync.gov/mediacenter.aspx?id=21335&catid=70

1. Welcome / Call to Order Chair Wright

2. Pledge of Allegiance — Katherine Pasour
Rock Central Precinct Official

3. Invocation — Pastor Jody Delancey
Resurrection Life Church — Eden, NC

4. Approval of Agenda

5. Approval of Board Minutes
a. April 18, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
b. April 25, 2023 Budget Meeting Minutes

6. Public Comments

7. Rockingham County Board of Elections Facility Security Paula Seamster
and Access Policy

8. Director’s Update Paula Seamster
a. Municipal Elections
e Candidate Filing for Municipal Elections will begin
on Friday, July 7" at 12:00 p.m. (noon) and end on
Friday, July 21% at 12:00 p.m. (noon).
e Friday, October 6" — Absentee ballots start being
mailed out.
e Friday, October 13" — Voter registration deadline
e Thursday, October 19" — One-Stop (Early) Voting
begins at 8:00 a.m.


https://www.rockinghamcountync.gov/mediacenter.aspx?id=21335&catid=70

e Tuesday, October 31% - Last day to request an
Absentee ballot
e Saturday, November 4" — One-Stop (Early) Voting
ends at 3:00 p.m.
e Tuesday, November 7" — Election Day. Polls open
at 6:30 a.m. and close at 7:30 p.m.
e Friday, November 17" — County Canvass
e Tuesday, November 28" — State Canvass
b. Events/ Speaking Engagements
Videos and Podcasts
d. Voter ID and Felony Sentence Changes

o

9. Adjournment



